ISSUED: August 21, 2017

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1844

EVERGREEN BIOPOWER, LLC,

Complainant,

VS.

RULING

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant,

Pursuant to ORS 756-500.

DISPOSITION: PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE MODIFIED

On August 21, 2017, Evergreen BioPower, LLC filed a motion to delay by one week the procedural schedule in this case. Evergreen states that a one week pause will facilitate settlement discussions. Portland General Electric Company concurs with Evergreen's proposed revised schedule.

For good cause shown, the procedural schedule is updated as shown below.

EVENT	DATE
Evergreen Reply to PGE Response and Cross MSJ	August 28, 2017
PGE Reply to Evergreen Response to Cross MSJ (if necessary)	September 5, 2017

Dated this 21st day of August, 2017, at Salem, Oregon.

Allan J. Arlow

Administrative Law Judge